RESOLUTION NO.	21-11D-362	AGENDA NO. 8.A.

RESOLUTION ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

General Services Committee	TATA
INITIATED BY	- STATE OF
General Services Committee	
SUBMITTED BY	W M

Brent Sutherland-Director Facilities Management

DRAFTED BY

November 8, 2021
DATE DRAFTED

Recognizing Delores Smith for her 31 Years of Service to Rock County

1	WHEREAS, Delores Smith has served the citizens of Rock County in total for the past 31 years as a
2	dedicated and valued employee, and is retiring effective February 25, 2022, and;
3	
4	WHEREAS, Delores Smith began her career with Rock County on September 10, 1990 as a Clerk III for
5	Human Services, and;
6	
7	WHEREAS, on April of 1995, Delores accepted the position of Administrative Assistant for the Mental
8	Health and Juvenile Justice Division, working for Robert (Bob) Sperling, Juvenile Justice Division Manager
9	until his retirement in 2007 and;
10	
11	WHEREAS, in 2007, Delores Smith was promoted to the Clerical Services Supervisor, supervising 13
12	Administrative Assistant until the position was eliminated in 2013 when she became Administrative Assistant
13	in Child Protective Services, and;
14	
15	WHEREAS, on November 14, 2016, Delores accepted the position of Administrative Assistant for Facilities
16	Management at the Rock Haven/Health Care Center campus, and;
17	
18	WHEREAS, Delores Smith has served the Staff and Residents of Rock Haven and the Health Care Center

19 20 21

WHEREAS, the Rock County Board of Supervisors representing the citizens of Rock County, wishes to recognize Delores Smith for her long, dedicated, and faithful service.

managing many different initiatives during her 31 years with Rock County, and;

22 23 24

25

26

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Rock County Board of Supervisors at its regular meeting this <u>18th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2021, directs that a sincere expression of recognition be given to Delores Smith for her 31 years of service and expresses to her best wishes for the future.

Respectfully submitted,

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE	COUNTY BOARD STAFF COMMITTEE	
Absent	/s/Richard Bostwick	
Robert Potter, Chair	Richard Bostwick, Chair	
/s/Tom Brien	/s/Wes Davis	
Tom Brien, Vice Chair	Wes Davis, Vice Chair	
/s/Dave Homan	/s/Tom Brien	
Dave Homan	Tom Brien	
Absent	Absent	
Brent Fox	Kevin Leavy	
/s/William Wilson	Absent	
William Wilson	Louis Peer	
	/s/J. Russell Podzilni	
	J. Russell Podzilni	
	/s/Alan Sweeney	
	Alan Sweeny	
	Absent	
	Bob Yeomans	
	/s/Mary Beaver	

Mary Beaver